
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

4 

Class 

GTL 

STU 

FP 

T3 

HP 

STU 

GTL 

T3 

ITR 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

GT3 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

No. 

198 

35 

137 

82 

42 

5 

71 

05 

7 

19 

76 

6 

25 

26 

27 

41 

53 

59 

75 

83 

98 

Name 

Eric Prill 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Sam Henry 

John Wilson 

Angus Crome 

Robert G. Wright 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Richard Kulach 

Mike Stevens 

James Lynch 

James Melady 

Charlie Clark 

Mark Weber 

Chris Edens 

Guy Watney 

Chris W Albin 

Ralf Lindow 

Jake Anton 

Jack Schulz 

Neil Verity 

Roy Lopshire 

Best Tm 

2:47.615 

2:49.094 

2:51.547 

2:58.279 

2:59.198 

3:01.729 

3:02.543 

3:04.078 

3:11.681 

3:27.392 

3:33.508 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Yukon OK 

Republic MO 

Shawnee KS 

Maryville IL 

Florissant MO 

Plainfield IL 

Covington LA 

Fulton MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Jefferson TX 

Roeland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Sherwood AR 

Overland Park KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Bellevue NE 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Grey Forest TX 

Blue Springs MO 

Region 

KAN 

OKLA 

OZMT 

KCR 

SILR 

STL 

BVR 

TEN 

STL 

STL 

TEX 

KCR 

STL 

ARK 

KCR 

SILR 

NEB 

NEB 

OZMT 

ALMO 

KCR 

Member_ID 

207384 

281426 

279229 

520425 

465628 

400727 

346158 

102012_1 

514523 

459340 

546272 

45610 

19811 

364995 

232601_1 

180831_1 

416957 

439527 

309043 

270572 

49716 

Make-Model 

Toyota Tercel 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

BMW 325i 

Toyota Corolla 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang GT 

Datsun 1200 

MG B 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 GT-3 Turbo 

Toyota MR2 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

MG MGB 

Toyota Tercel 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire/Thanks Roy! 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Hoosier/Summit/G-LOC/Race Keeper 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Zorro Racing, Nissan Motorsports 

pfm racing 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

Kathryn Melady, Jefferson TX Police Department 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

Automotive Archeologists 

Verity Velocity 

Trd/HoosierJPM 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 7/16/2023 9:37:40 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa NobLe Race Director 

Bob Herman Chief Steward 

Sanction # 23-M-59576 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors
SCCA Midwest Division

July 15 & 16, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59576

Ozark Lake Fest Majors 

GR1 GT3 GTL EP FP HP STL STU T3-4 IT-all 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:03:50 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/16/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

F6 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FA 

No. 

47 

181 

111 

86 

26 

42 

14 

16 

66 

Name 

Darryl Wills 

Whitney Strickland 

Roy Hillenburg 

Timothy Friest 

Timothy Adcock 

Bill Johnson III 

Robert C. Henson III 

Scott Foutch 

Hans Peter 

Best Tm 

2:20.380 

2:21.973 

2:32.387 

2:50.620 

3:07.933 

Hometown 

League city TX 

League City TX 

Friendswood TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Valley Park MO 

Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Weston MO 

Olathe KS 

Region 

HOUS 

HOUS 

HOUS 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

289743 

455001 

399473 

391518 

546463 

181783_1 

78884_4 

249609 

265543 

Make-Model 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

KBS MK VII 

Swift DB1 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Swift Atlantic 

Swift 016 

Sponsor 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Scripted 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Phenix Industries 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports, Carmelitaâ€™s 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 7/16/2023 9:52:33 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa NobLe Race Director 

Bob Herman Chief Steward 

Sanction # 23-M-59576 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors
SCCA Midwest Division

July 15 & 16, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59576

Ozark Lake Fest Majors 

GR2 FA FC FE2 FF FV F6 FX P1 P2 ASR FE FS Legends 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:31:41 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/16/2023 09:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

35 

95 

51 

81 

43 

36 

85 

61 

7 

72 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Mark Hutchins 

Tyler Ladd 

Bryon Prokopf 

John Phillips 

Joe McClughan 

Peter Zekert 

David Guinn 

Justin Lautz 

John Valenta 

Best Tm 

2:36.947 

2:46.794 

2:54.513 

3:00.766 

3:01.335 

3:01.538 

3:02.404 

3:06.256 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Lincoln NE 

Clearwater KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Sealy TX 

Marion TX 

Maryland Hts MO 

Dodge City KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Bridegton MO 

Region 

STL 

NEB 

WICH 

SILR 

HOUS 

HOUS 

STL 

WICH 

STL 

STL 

Member_ID 

294162 

109267_1 

512613 

322859 

102149_1 

269184 

1000 

6464 

465371 

235360 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Toyota Yaris S 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Yourcancercare 

Connect Inc 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Phillipsraceprep,,G-LOC ,CARS 

Dynotronics 

Who Gives A Crap 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Over the Limit Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 7/16/2023 10:12:49 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa NobLe Race Director 

Bob Herman Chief Steward 

Sanction # 23-M-59576 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors
SCCA Midwest Division

July 15 & 16, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59576

Ozark Lake Fest Majors 

GR3 SRF3 SRF SM B-Spec 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:55:30 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/16/2023 09:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

Class 

GT2 

AS 

GTA 

T2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

No. 

21 

6 

32 

66 

88 

117 

167 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Tim White 

Bill Prietzel 

Charlie Peter 

Jeff Jenkins 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Steve Leidholdt 

Best Tm 

2:33.096 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Omaha NE 

Hubertus Wi 

Olathe KS 

Plattsburg MO 

Florissant MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

MILW 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

Member_ID 

337932 

193088 

347260 

353312 

426957 

481515 

499128 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

BMW M2  

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

Castlereagh team racing 

StlCom.Com 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 7/16/2023 10:38:47 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa NobLe Race Director 

Bob Herman Chief Steward 

Sanction # 23-M-59576 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors
SCCA Midwest Division

July 15 & 16, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59576

Ozark Lake Fest Majors 

GR4 AS GT1 GT2 GTA GTX T1 T2 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:17:53 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/16/2023 10:15 


	GR1 GT3 GTL EP FP HP STL STU T3-4 IT-all - Sunday Qualifying
	GR2 FA FC FE2 FF FV F6 FX P1 P2 ASR FE FS - Sunday Qualifying
	GR3 SRF3 SRF SM B-Spec- Sunday Qualifying
	GR4 AS GT1 GT2 GTA GTX T1 T2 - Sunday Qualifying

